

## **Envipco listed on Euronext Oslo Børs**

Amersfoort, the Netherlands, 19 December 2024 – Envipco Holding N.V. ("Envipco" or the "Company"), a leading recycling technology company delivering reverse vending machines and services for the automated recovery of used beverage containers, is today listed on Euronext Oslo Børs.

Reference is made to the stock exchange announcement 13 December 2024 announcing that Oslo Børs approved Envipco's transfer from Euronext Growth Oslo to Euronext Oslo Børs.

"The uplisting to Euronext Oslo Børs is an important milestone for Envipco and will provide exciting opportunities for the company. I am proud that Oslo Børs has confirmed that Envipco meets the conditions for admission to the main list. The concurrent timing of Envipco's uplisting with the EU Council having formally adopted the Packaging and Packaging Waste regulation is a pivotal event in the company's history. Together with strong support from our shareholders, board and organization the company has an exciting future as deposit return schemes are implemented across Europe and the world", says CEO Simon Bolton.

Envipco has been listed on Euronext Growth Oslo since 2021. In March 2024 the company's board of directors resolved to uplist from Euronext Growth Oslo to Euronext Oslo Børs. Envipco is also listed on Euronext Amsterdam.

"Envipco has seen a strong and rising interest from a broad base of investors. The uplisting to Euronext Oslo Børs is another important step to facilitate for a more diversified shareholder base, drive further share liquidity and enable new investors to take part in Envipco's future growth and value creation" says Chief Strategy & IR Officer Mikael Clement.

## For further information please contact:

Simon Bolton, Group CEO +31 33 285 1773 Mikael Clement, CSO +47 9900 8000 www.envipco.com envipcoinvestorrelations@envipco.com

## About Envipco Holding N.V.

Envipco Holding N.V. (Envipco), **www.envipco.com**, is a Netherlands-based holding company listed on Euronext Amsterdam and Euronext Oslo Børs (Symbols: ENVI/ENVIP). Envipco, with operations in several countries around the globe, is a recognized leader in the development and operation of reverse vending machines (RVMs), automated technological systems for the recovery of used beverage containers. Known for its innovative technology and market leadership, Envipco holds several intellectual property rights for RVM systems, including but not limited to beverage refund deposit markings, material type identification, compaction, and accounting.